

JIANGXI DEEP DIVE ROWING SPORTS CO., LTD

NO. 8 Aquatics Center, East Hubin Road, Qingshan Lake District, Nanchang, Jiangxi, China Tel: +8618679126300

28 March 2024

To whom it may concerned,

INVITATION

The **"The 2024 China Nan Chang International Dragon Boat Races"** will be held from 1st June to 2nd June, 2024 in Nanchang, Jiangxi China. And we hereby sincerely invite your Dragon Boat team, to attend this competition.

- 1. **Date**: June 1st to June 2nd, 2024
- 2. Venue: Nanchang, China (Jiulong Lake, Honggutan District, Nanchang, Jiangxi)
- 3. Event: 22 Persons Dragon Boat Race 800m and 500m (Men's race)

Invitation per team: Total 25 including team leader.

4. Accommodation:

The Pullman Nanchang Sunac Hotel

Add: No.577 South Longpan Avenue, Nanchang, Jiangxi, China Tel : +86 791 87368888

5. **Financial Support**: Upon arrival at Nanchang airport (or Shanghai airport, if necessary),

Organizing Committee (OC) will cover accommodations, meals, local transportation, boat rental, entry fees, and cultural exposure during the Nanchang International Dragon Boat Race.

(After the Nanchang Race, if your team wishes to extend your stay in Shanghai for sightseeing, it will be at your team's own expense and responsibility)

- DateTentative Schedule30 MayArrival in Nanchang, China & Hotel Check-in31 MayTraining and Team Managers Meeting
- 6. Key dates and Schedule:



JIANGXI DEEP DIVE ROWING SPORTS CO., LTD

NO. 8 Aquatics Center, East Hubin Road, Qingshan Lake District, Nanchang, Jiangxi, China Tel: +8618679126300

1 June	Opening ceremony, 800-meter race 22-persons,
	award ceremony, Training
2 June	500-meter race for 22-person dragon boats, award
	ceremony
3 June	Departure from Nanchang

It would be a great pleasure to meet you at the competition and we are looking forward to your favorable reply.

Firstly, please send us the Acceptance Letter by April 5, 2024.

Cordially,

CHENG JUAN 程娟

JIANGXI DEEP DIVE ROWING SPORTS CO., LTD